








Equipamentos 

eletroeletrônicos industriais

Motores Comerciais 

e Appliance

Geração, transmissão e 

distribuição de energia (GTD)

Tintas e 

Vernizes

1T20 1T21 1T20 1T21 1T20 1T21 1T20 1T21

1T20 1T21 1T20 1T21 1T20 1T21 1T20 1T21



Receita 
Operacional 

Líquida

CPV (ex 
depreciação) Despesas de 

Vendas

Despesas 
Gerais & 

Administrativas

Outras 
Despesas619,1 

1.362,4 (821,4)

(82,3)
(17,4) (43,5) 1.016,9 

EBITDA 1T20 EBITDA 1T21



67,1 46,9
72,9 80,1 75,8

56,6 
60,5 

75,8 78,3 
56,9 

123,7 
107,4 

148,7 158,4 
132,7 

 1T20  2T20  3T20  4T20  1T21
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